thence continuing on a curve with a radius of twenty and 00/100 (20.00') along the 
intersection of Tommy's Way and Billy's Lane a distance of thirty one and 42/100 
(31.42') to a concrete bound; 
thence S 64 °07135 11E, 235.00 feet to a concrete bound; 
thence continuing on a curve with a radius of one hundred twenty five and 00/100 
(125.00') along Billy's Lane a distance of one hundred ninety six and 35/100 (196.35') to 
a concrete bound; 
thence S 25°52'23 11 W, 418.00 feet to a concrete bound; 
thence continuing on a curve with a radius of twenty and 00/100 (20.00') along the 
westerly side of Billy's Lane a distance of thirty one and 42/100 (31.42') to a concrete

[...]

thence continuing on a curve with a radius of twenty and 00/100 (20.00') along the 
easterly side of Billy's Lane a distance of thirty one and 42/100 (31.42') to a concrete 
bound; 
thence N 25°52125 11 E, 418.00 feet to a concrete bound; 
thence continuing on a curve with a radius of one hundred seventy five and 00/100 
(175.00') along Billy's Lane a distance of two hundred seventy four and 89/100 (274.89') 
to a concrete bound; 
thence N 64 °07153 11 W, 235.00 feet to a concrete bound; 
thence continuing on a curve with a radius of twenty and 00/100 (20.00') along the 
intersection of Tommy's Way and Billy's Lane a distance of thirty one and 42/100 
(31.42') to a concrete bound; 
thence N 25°52125 11 E, 290.53 feet to a concrete bound; 
thence continuing on a curve with a radius of one hundred twenty five and 00/100 
(125.00') along Tommy's Way a distance of ten and 49/100 (10.49') to a concrete bound; 
thence N 30°41 100 11 E, 106.23 feet to a concrete bound; 
thence continuing on a curve with a radius of twenty and 00/100 (20.00') along 
Tommy's Way a distance of thirty and 21/100 (30.21') to a concrete bound; 
thence continuing on a curve with a radius of sixty five and 00/100 (65.00') along 
Tommy's Way a distance of three hundred two and 48/100 (302.48') to a concrete 
bound; 
thence S 30°41 100 11 W, 191.09 feet to a concrete bound; 

thence continuing on a curve with a radius of one hundred seventy five and 00/100 
(175.00') along Tommy's Way a distance of fourteen and 69/100 (14.69') to a concrete 
bound; 
thence S 25°52125 11 W, 903.53 feet to a concrete bound; 
thence continuing on a curve with a radius of twenty and 00/100 (20.00') along 
Tommy's Way a distance of nineteen and 75/100 (19.75') to a concrete bound;